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,Bear1ng, Crankshaft ,'“' A5 “Lamp, Lontrol. _
Breaker; Circuit. ~ . . B& - Léver, Govérnor ATO -

. Camshaft - A4 --Magneto S;yﬁg?--‘ LT ABT

“ - Cap, Fuel Tank B2 . Muffler. . & Lo Bl
“.. - Carburetor (Style 1) Alt . Pipe, Breather R A3
“ - - Carburetor (Style 2) - A1§ S oPistonc . oL T O TAD
C]eaner, Air - Y - Plug, Dra1n o BT A8
Coil, Ignition - A8 Plug, Oi1 s A3
Control . ' -~ BB Plug, Spark A3
Cord Assy, DC : - ~AB - Pulley, Starter - AB
Crankshaft e ABT T Ring Assy, Piston T AR
Diode . ° -~ B7 Rod Assy, Connecting A5
Filter, Air - A14  Rope, Start v AB
Filtér, Fuel o B2 Rotor, Generator . . BT .7
Frame . e B3 Rotur, Magneto = =7 "AB
Gasket, Breather A3  Solenoid . A1
Gasket, Carburetor-Mtg A74  Starter Assy, Recoil . A6 -
Gasket, Crankcase A3 Starter Assy, Electric A7
Gasket, Cylinder Head A3  Stater : _ ‘ B7
'fGasket, Fuel Tank- B2  Switch, Control BO
Gasket, Drain Plug A3  Switch Assy, Stop ~ B®
. Gauge, Fuel B2  Tank, Fuel

© Generator ' B7 Valve, Exhaust
Governor . A10  Vvalve, Inlet -
Idler Assy, Auto - BB  Watch Assy, 0il.

Introduction . .

~This catalog applies to the KQ Generator Set. Parts are arranged in groups of

related items and each illustrated part is identified by a reference number in
the parts lists. Unless otherwise mentioned in the description, parts are
interchangeable between models. Parts illustrations are typical. Using the
model and specification number from your generator set nameplate, select parts
that apply to your set. Right and left sides are determined by faczng the
eng1ne eng (front) of the set. ,

MODEL STARTING OTY COLUMN R
K5000 ~ Manual . - B

KSOOQB " Electric” A

f\"‘
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© 185-2386
i 185-4163

Part -

No.

185-4136
185-4137
185-4138
185-4139
185-3036
'185-4140

3

o 185-4141 -

185-4897
185-4142
185-4143
185-4144
185-4145
185-4146
185-4147
185-4148
185-4149
185-4150
185-4151
185-4152

- 185-4153

185-4154
. 185-4155
185-4156
185-3065
- 185-4157

185-4158

185+4159
185-4160
185-4161
185-4162

»
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 AKS000B, B:K5000

“Part
- Description
Cylinder Head
Gasket
Bolt
Bolt
Nut

Plug

Crankcase .
Crankcase
Bearing

- Seal 01l

Stud
Sud
Stud

- Stud
‘Boh

Gasket
Cover Case
Bearing
SealOil |
Seal 01l
Plug 0il

O Ring

Bolt -
Washer.Plain
Bolt
Washer

" Pin Dowe)  ~

Gasket
Cover

Gasket

" Bolt
Pipe

¢ Redistribution or publication of t'his‘d,ocume-nt

" By any means, i§ sfrictlydprohibited.



- ' A:K5000B, B:K5000 ”
| Ref. Part -.?"a- .. Pam
No. No. AT°8 Description .
. . ) . . s 2 —d
1 185-4184 - 1 1. Valve _ o T S S
2 185-4185% . 1 1 Valve =~ T _ o i '
3 ¢ 185-4186 2 27 . Spring | L r
. 4 «  185-4187 : 2 2 Retainer.Valve T
5 185-4188 2 2 Cotter.Valve - .
i 6 185-4189 2 2 Lifter.Valve
7 185-4190- 1 1 Caiqshaﬂ - U
. 8 - 185-4191 N PinDowel =~ i »
I 7 ! ey
. ,
. & o ’ S
T : X . i Al - T
*. |
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Ref.

4
e

Pmr‘-lx
Mo,

185-4192
185-4193

1854194 -

185-4196
185-4197
185-4933
185-4932
185-4198

185-4933

185-4934
185-4199
185-42060
185-4201
185-4202
185-4203
185-4204
185-4205

185-2386 -

g

Rl R R el el e T -

=]
&

)

~ Piston & Cranks

&R

R - A R

haf_t":"

A:K5000B, B:K5000

. Par
Description

" Crankshaft

Rod.Connecting
Dipper -

Bolt

Piston Sid. _

Piston (+0.25am} O/S
Piston (+0.5mm) 0/S

. Pision Ring Std.

Assy Piston Ring {+0.5m) (/S
Assy Piston Ring ¢ +05m! /5
Piston Pin

Circlip

Weight

Bearing

Shali

Washer

Housing

Bolt

e o Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is: strictly prohibited.
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No No.
1 185-4268
1 185-4912
2 185-4269
3 185-4262
4 185-4270
5 185-4271
6 185-4272
7 185-4273
8 185-4313 - -~
9 185-4275
10 185-4276
11 185-4469
12 185-4470
13 185-4471
14 185-4279
15 185-4280
16 185-4281 .
V7 185-4282 -
. 18 m 185-4283
%19 185-4284
20 185-4285
} 185-4286
22 185-4287
231 185-4288
24 185-4289
25 185-4290
26 185-3012
27 \185-4291
28 A85-30]09
"\\ .
Ly ‘\ B
Y

w,....g;..........__..-.-»-..—.—uuk,_—_-—..__.._s_..n-—*._-—muohp—]
. . ) .

AKS0001, B:K5000

Parl

Deséription - - "

, Case,Fan
Case Fan
Label
Bolt

Air Shioud Cylinder
Air Shroud.Cylinder

Bolt
Collar
Clamp -
Screw
Collar _
Label Onan
Label”
Label
Starter
Spring
Drum Sheave
Clip

" Pawl
Spring
-Bolt

Plate’
Rope Starter
Handle

" Connector

Cate .
Bolt
Pulley.Staner
Bolt

i

|
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Part
hMo.

185-4324

185-4325

185-4326
185-4327
185-4328
185-4329
185-4330
185-4331

185-4332

185-4333
185-4334
185-4335

185-4935 -

185-4936
185-4937
185-4938
185-4939
"185-4940
185-4941
185-4156
- 185-3065
185-4336
185-4337

185-4338 .

185-2380
~185-3026
185-4339
185- 2380

s vt G0 LD b b BN DO B = e e b e e B = BN B KD e B e e e e
i

Oty

Usag .
A B

AKS000B, B:K5000

Fart

Description

Starter

Clutch
Holder . Brush
Ring Stop
Brush

Gasket -

Ring

Bolt

Washer

O Ring

Spring
Washer

Assy Housing
Washer,Plate
Assy Armature
Assy Yoke
Washer. Plate
Assy Frame
Nut

Boli .
Washer.Plain
Pin.Dowel:
Switch. Starter

 Wire Starer

7 Washer,Springl
- Nut™ '
Bolt .

Washer.Spring

Redistfibution or publidation of this*document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



z
o

i
L~ TN N W WS I S W JUN

—
—

12

' : 13

: ' . 14
15

16

17

18

19

20

22
23
24

.25
26

¥ o

185-4294
185-4916
185-4295
185-4296
185-4297
185-4298
- 185-4917
185-4918
185-4919

185-4299 .

185-4300
185-4301
185-3070
185-4302
185-4303
185-4304

185-4305 -

185-4306
- 485:4307
185:4308
185-2380
 185-4309.
185-4310
185-4920
185-4311
185-4312
“185-4262
185-4313
185-4314
185-4315

-

A:KS000E, B:K5000

Description

Rator &

Assy Rotor
Coil Charge
Coil
Coil,Pulser
Cord

- Assy Cord
Terminal

Earth, Terminal’
Screw .
Washer,Spring
Screw .
Washer,Spring
Key -
Washer,Plain
Nut - -
Clamp

Clamp

Clamp

Screw
Washer,Spring
Grommet -
Chl.

ChL

- Clamp

Bracket

Bolt

Clamp’ oo
Cover,Conrector”
lgnition

X
wid

J

}
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185-4316
185-2380"
185-2376
185-4317
185-4318 .
185-4319 |
185-4320
185-4319-
185-4322
185-4323
) . "
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 A:KS50008: ‘B:K5000
Pant .
Description 3

Bolt s
Washer.Spring

‘Washer,Plain

Gauge.0il

- Ciamp

Bolt , .

Clamp . ¢+ = = .
Bolt ' .
Cap.Plug

Plug

. i
. i

,

i

' ‘. ‘R'e‘distribu'tio-n orpub_li\cétion‘of thisdocu‘meht

by-afifr means, is strictly prehibited:



20

J_.-,ﬁ —}
: ' 21
; - B |
£ j é 15
Ret. Part
No. No.
- 1 185-4250
. 2 185-4251
3 185-4252. -
4 185-4253"
5 185-4254 °
6 185-4255
7 185-4256
-8 185-4257
: 9 185-4258
10 185-4259
: 1t 185-4260
12 185-4261
-, 13 185-4262
14 * 185-4263
. 15 185-4264
.. i6 185-2386
‘f 17 - 185-4265
R v 18 185-2367
. 19 185-2381
. 20 185-4907
21 185-4908
22 185-4909
23 185-4910
2% - 185-4466
< 25 185-4464
26

" 185-2376

£

)
3a
i

z
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A:K50008, B:K5000

Part..
Description

-~ Collar

Fork
Shaft
Screw
Arm.Governor
Nut
Rod.Link
Spring
Stay
Lever
Screw
Spring

Bolt

Spring
Bracket

Bolt
Diaphragm
Nut
Washer,Spring:
Hose

Hose

Hose . - .~
Hose.
Solenoid

Bolt

Washer Plain -

. Redi,strib‘ution o'r_‘p,ublicatio'n of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




‘Ref.
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Part
No:

185-4206 -
185-4207

185-2381
185-4208

185-4209.
185-4210°

185-4211
185-4212
185-4213
185-4214
185-4215
185-4216
185-4217
185-2380
185-4218
185-4219
- 185-4220
185-4221
185-4222

A85-4223

185-4224
185-4225
185-4226
185-4227
185-4228
185-4229
185-4230
185-4231
185-4232

185-4233 -

Natel

N
&

* Carburetor 1- -

! 'r_ '

-

< § " .
et 3 T et B e b hew e T b et b rmr br e b et e e e 3

AK50008, B%5000

Part
Description

Carburetor ,
Diaphragm . E
Washer.Spring

Nut .~

Gasket

Needle

Clip

Float

Pin Float .

Body.Floal

Gasket

Bolt

Guide. Screw

Washer Spring

Shaft.Choke

Ball

Spring

Holder =

Spacer

Plate.

Plate : ' : "
Washer

Washer

Screw

Adjusting

_ Spring . ‘ -

Serew . o
Jet Main L - -
‘Nozzle. Main g
Pipe . R

5
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Part
No.

185-4234

185-4235 .

185-4236
185-4237
185-4238
185-4239
185-4240
185-4241
185-4242
185-4243

-185-4244

185-4245
185-4246

.185-4247
" 185-4248

185-4249

4]
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A:K5000B, B:KS000

‘Part
Description

Jet.Main

Cap

Rod

Cotter,Pin
Washer

Spring N
Ring.
Screw.Set
Swivel Wire
Spring

Ring
Washer .
Screw
Holder
Ring
Plate " -

4

H
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Part ‘

No.

185-4802
185-4228

185-4903-

185-4234

185-4904

185-4905
185-4210
185-4213
1854212
185-4232
185-4209
185-4214
185-4215
185-4216
185-4211
185-4233

185-4804

gt
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" AIK50008, B:K5000

Part ) S ) I‘h‘,if::ﬂ’ o
., Description o

Carburetor , ‘ g -
Rod.Screw E

Jet.Pilot

Jet.Main Y . v

Rod.Screw T

Spring

Needle

. Pin Float

Float

Nozzle.Main

Gasket ) _ ' :
Body.Float . £
Gasket '

Bolt

-

Pipe
Rod.Screw .
L, : i ]

. - " . i W . L
. Redistribution or,publicatign of this docuhment
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. Ref. Part
Mo, NQ.
1 185-4164
2 185-4165
3 "185-4166
3 185-4898
4 185-4167
! 5 185-4168
6 185-4169
7 18524170
8 185-4 1721
. g 185-4172
10 185-2366
11 185-2399
. . 12 185-4173
13 185-4174 .
14 185-4175
15 © 185-4889
) 16 185-4900 -
17 185-4176.
£
L]
L4
1
- ‘/-
&

Sedy
A B
11
4 4
l —_—
-1
11
1.1
Pl
11
11
1
2 2
1 1
1 —
1 pu—
l ——
-1
- 1
11
LY

*

"

A:K50008, B:K5000

Part’ -

i

Manifold
Gasket

Case

Case

Cap

Element

Guide . -
Washer,Plain

"t Nut.Wing

Label

Nut .
v Bolt
Hosé
Hose
Fining. “Y"
Lever.Choke |
Grommet
Cover.Carb.

P Descﬂpﬁon_.'

e
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T 185-4177

185-4901
185-4178

185-4179 ©

185-2399
185-4868 .
185-418]
185-41827
185-3058
185-3030

185-41834

Q

e bt bt bt e DY bme | )c
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B
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CACKS5000B; B:X5000

: Part
Description
Assy Mulffler
Assy Muffler
Gasket ‘
Nut
Bolt ‘
Shieid.Heat
Bolt
Bracket -
Screw
Nut
Gasket -

r
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Part
NO.

185-4399

185-4400 -

135-4401
185-4402
185-4403
185-4404
185-4405

185-4406

185-4407
185-4408
185-4409
185-4410
185-4411
185-4412
185-4413
185-4414

‘185-4415

185-4416
185-4417
185-4418
185-4476
185-4420
185-4474

185-3195 -
-185-3997

185-4426
185-4475

185-4473

)Co
@
e

-

ot ' e bt bt bt b b bt N Rl hmt Pt bt bt bt bt et b b P P B e b et

AK50008, B:K5000

.Part
Description
Tank.Fuel " s T
Cap '
Stramer
Grommet
Bolt ..
Washer.Plain
_Collar ’
Cock.Fuel
- Lever,Cock
Spring
Lever,Screw
O Ring Lo
Cap.Filter 0
Gasket C T ey
Nut : - : T
Gasket
‘Pipe .. i
"Clipr ' : ;
Gauge, Fuel : :
Plug,Cover
Label T
Label

* Label " e

Label JE

Label C e

. Label ) , )
Label _ T w
Label : o ;

sl :l_.i):' N
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Part
No.

185-4340
185-4341
185-4342
185-4343
185-4344
185-4345
185-4346

185-3036 |

185-4347
185-4348
185-4349
185-4350
185-4472
185-4351

= | — e

B o B s et b

o
[Se]

¥

A K50008B, B:K5000

Pan
- Desocription

* Frame

Eabel
Bracker

¢ Bracket ¢

Insulatos

Protector s

Bolt - ‘ }
Nut B »
Bolt g : ‘
Label

Label

L abel

Label ) .

Label . .

i
.

Redistribution or publication of this_document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



e S Aol it s e

' z
CHRNAVE W~ O

._..
o

- 12
13

14
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Part
No.

»
185-4427
185-4429
185,-4430
1854431
185-4432
185-3026
185-3009
185-4435
185-4436

. 185-3026 -

185-4456
185-4339
185-4462
185-4463
185-4464
185-2376

¥
|
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AKS000B, B:K5000 - .
Oty” Pdﬂ : o
YUsed Description” R
1 - _-Seat :
1 - Stay . . :
1 - Stay |, s ,
1. - Plate B o L
2 - Rod.Screw :
4 - Nut T
2.7, Bol .
4 - ~ Bolt
2 - _Cover.
4 — = Nut
ol Hanger
.4 4 Screw S
1 - “Wire T
1. - Wire
1= . Bol o . .
1. - ‘Washer.Plain
x - D CL i
F . TS ‘._4:_';_!,.'_—"/—‘ . . "';
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" " Chassis 2 (Option) . )
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4
’ T ; - AZKS000B, B:K5000
: Ret. Part : Oty ;7 Pan , : :
Ty ; No. No. F 4t : , Description °
i~ : .
& 1 185-4437 1t ~ Axle .
Z 185-4438 2 2 "~ . Caster
3 185-1439 2 2 Shaft
) 1 185-4440 2 2 Washer.Plain
5 189-4441 2 2 Pin.Cotter - -
6 185-4442 11 Handle
T 185-4443 22 Grip
g 185-4434 2.2, Collar
a 185-4443 2 2 Washer -
10 183-2378 oy Washer Plain
11 183-2777 1ol Washer.Plain-
iz 185-4446 1 1 Bracket
12 185-4447 22 Bolt
14 185-1348 2z Stopper.Handle .
13 185-4449 - 1.1 Bar.Handle -
16 185-1450 1.1 - Pin.Spring
v 185-1451 i1 Washer Plam
18 18554452 2 2 Boot.Handle =
- 19 - 189-4453 1- 1 Spring
20. 185-1339~ 2 2/ Bolt -
21 183-4454 11 s Stand.Mam
22 1854435 g 8 Bolt 2 i
23 185-3033 S Nur
24 185-4928 1 1 2 Wheel kut
i S a : - ' PR R & - .77 Redistribution or publicatfon of this document
: " e by any means, is stricfly prohibited. e
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Ref:
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 AK5000B. B:K5000
Part oy, o Part

No w8 - Description
185-4458, 2.2  Axle
185-4459% W + 3 Caster
185-4440 ¢+ o i R Washer.Plain
185-4441 ' l X B Pin.Contter
185-4460 s Brake .
185-1461 1 1 Clamp-
185-3033 2 2 Nut
185-4435 .8-8 Bolt

- 185-3033 8 8 Nut
185-4929 I o1 1-Wheel Kit
\./4#’?‘\ .
i
di-"..
.
. 5
tf‘ C ¥ i

Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of this document

= by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



: el L T R
- Generator T T
‘ LT . L g
M . ' . f
Lk "
: i,
. ‘:W
9 . & ~
N & :
e 7
o It 2
f 1w j
il
';l
y © AKK50008. BK5000
) Ref. Part Qty Part
Mo No. o Reed Descriplion
1 18574353 . 1 1 Cover.End
+ 2 185-4354 I 1 Ring.Rubber .
. 3 185-3044 2 2 Screw
4 185-4355" I 1 Balt
5 185-4357 1 1 Washer.Spring
B 185-3069 A Pl Washer.Plan
7 1854355 4 4 Screw
. 8 185-4359 22 Diode (1}
" 9 185-3045 4 4 . Serew
10 185-4361 2 3 Bracket
11 185-4362 202 Silicon Diode 121
1z 185-4383 Il End Bell ‘
13 185-4364 11 Ex.S1ator
14 185-3048 4 3 Screw
15 1B5-4366 Pt Stator Assy t
_ 16 1B5-4367 1 1 Bearing
. : 17 185-4368 1o Rotor
. \ 18 185-436% -1 1 Fan
- ‘ ‘ 19 185-4370 4 4 Belt
\\ Cap 185-2380 a 4 Washer.Spring
\ - 21 185-2376 4 4 Washer Platn
\
v \\ . y
|
| 1
*.\ .
. \\‘ I &
\'\ 4 v -
\ i - '
\ . 8 * ; ) B . , ‘ .
ST ‘ ‘ ol ' : , -Redistribution or publicatior®f this document
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Part

185-4371
. 185-4372
"185-4373

. 185-4922 |

185-4374
185-4375
185-2376

185-2380

185-3026
185-4376
185-3066
185-3070
185-3029
185-4377
185-4378
185-4379

- 185-4380

185-4381

185-4382

185-4383
185-4923

185-4384 -

185-4385
185-4386
185-4387

185-4388 .
185-4389.

185-4390
185-4391

et
A OB
1 1
1 1
l -—
- 1
2 2
[
11
| B
|
1 i
8 8
&8 &
& 8
1 1
l —
l wime
10 12
1 1
1 1
l —
1 1
b
| S B
11
I ]
oo
. i- —
! —

P

" AKS000B, B:K5000

Part ~ ‘ " ,
Description ' T ,

Screw : '

Grommet

Grommet

Screw : o ,

Slow Down Unit . , -
Washdr Plain . . "
Washer.Spring g

Nut

Board. Terminal

Washer Plain .
Washer.Spring s
Mut ‘

Posistor

Diode

Screw

Screw _

Voltage Meter

Switch. Toggle

Plate. :

Plate ’

Breaker. Circuit

Receptacle ,
Switch.Auto ldler
Breakef,Cireutt - % - o=
Lamp (il Warning
Recépracle -

Fuse

Holder.Fuse

fECh

e . : B
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A:K58008, 3:K5000
Ref. Part Quy. Part
No. . No. wseg Description
28 185-3041 1 1 Screw
29 185-4942 11 Washer.Spring
30 185-4943 1T Nt .
31 185-4392 1 - Switch.Engine “
t 185-4386 -~ ] Switch. Auto [dler
° 32 185-4398 2 - Key
33 185-4393 1 1 Harness Wiring
: . 34 185-4867 6 b we - OCrew
< 35 185-3044 6 b Screw
36 185-4395 | 1 Terminal. Ground .
37 185%-4396 L1 "Receptasle
, 18 185-4397 2 2 Recepracle
- 39 185-4080 11 Cord Charpe
. . 40 185-4079 LI | Bag.Tool
" 41 185-4881 11 . Manual.[nstruction
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i Hefl. Part oy N Part ..
! No. No. | ‘ Q=g \\ Description
L : ' & . . . n : £
: . : - 1. 416-0617 1 - Battery . -
R § o s 2 185-4882 -, - D U | Taol.Retor Full
» .0 ' 3 18574906 1 1 . Puller | —
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